RESOLUTION NUMBER R = 286342ADOPTED ON SEP 18 1995

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on August 8, 1995, the City Council, by the following vote: Yeas, Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7; Nays, District 8; The Mayor; not present, approved the following, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$25,000.00 in the settlement of each and every claim against the City of San Diego, its agents and employees, in Superior Court Case No. 682446, Fausto Chanona v. Mark Trisolini, et al., resulting from an incident occurring on November 7, 1993.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$25,000.00, made payable to Fausto Chanona-Gomez and to his attorney of record, Carlos Castaneda, in full settlement of the lawsuit and of all claims.

APPROVED: John W., Witt, City Attorney

Bv

Michael R. McGuinness Deputy City Attorney

MRM:cl:Lit.

9/1/95

Aud.Cert: 9600242

Or.Dept:084 R-96-171

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resol	FY that	TIFICATE Of the money available in	required	for the al	ORI lotment of	AC GINATING T. NO.: funds for I to come	9600242 the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amou	unt \$		Fund								
Purpo	ose										
				•		,					
Date		By:									
					AC	COUNTING D		FOR AND COM	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
			•								
	I	I						TOTAL A	MOUNT		
equiren ourpose freasury same ar anticipa	nent e of s y, or re to ted t	s of the said cor are and be dra	Charter tract, th ticipated wn, and	of the Cat suffice I to come I that the Treasur	ity of San D ient moneys ne into the T e said mone	iego, that to meet t reasury, t ey now ac	sufficient r ne obligati o the cred tually in th	moneys havions of said dit of the ap ne Treasury	ve been ap d contract ppropriation, together	onformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
Vendo	or	FAUSTO	CHAN(NA ANC	D CARLOS (CASTENE	DA, HIS AT	TORNEY (OF RECOR	D	
Purpo	ose	AUTHO	RIZING I	EXPEND	ITURE OF F	UNDS FO	RSETTLE	MENT OF F	PERSONAL	_ INJURY CLAIM.	
		CITY FIL	E #LX9	4-0110	-2236						
Date			AUGUST 31, 1995 By: Liller Perse								
					AC	COUNTING D		OR AND COM	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE 1	CY PY	FUND 81140	DEPT 81140	ORG.	ACCOUNT 4823	JOB ORDER 081141	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$25,000.00	
'	U	01170	01170		7020	001141				φ25,000.00	
 -											
		·						TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$25,000.00	
AC – 361 (R)	EV 2-				`				AC _	fund override 9600242	
		K	- 28	6342	Ž	SEP 18	1995		<u></u>		